FORM PTO-1618A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-24-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



101730028 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year				
Ree! # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party					
Month Day Year					
Name MANUS ASSOCIATES	04 30 2001				
Formerly					
Individual X General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Connecticut				
Describing Ports					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name RMC OF ILLINOIS, INC					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 100 NORTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA					
Address (line 2) SUITE 1600					
Address (line 3) CHICAGO	ILLINOIS 60606				
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza					
05/24/2001 GTON11 00000008 1802354 FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY				
01 FC:481 40.00 DP 02 FC:482 50.00 DP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Gover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0551-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Box Assignments WashingTRADEMARK

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 QMB 0551-0027	1618B F	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Addres	S Enter for the first Receiv	ving Party only.		
Name	N/A				
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)	•				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 215-299-2042					
Name	Joseph F. Falcone, III, Esqui	73			
Address (line 1)	Fox, Rothschild, O'Brien & Fra	ankel, TIP			
Address (line 2)	2000 Market Street				
Address (line 3)	10th Floor				
Address (line 4)	Philadelphia, PA 10103				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of th including any attachments.	e attached conveyance docum	ment # 3		
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Regist	ration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registrat				
Ira	demark Application Number(s)	1802354	on Number(s)		
		1816238			
		1820221			
Number of	Properties Enter the total number	of properties involved. #	3		
Fee Amour	t Fee Amount for Propert	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	90 .00		
	of Payment: Enclosed X	Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # N/A					
	•	on to charge additional fees:	Yès No		
Statement	and Signature				
To t atta	he best of my knowledge and belief, the fo ched copy is a true copy of the original doc	regoing information is true and co cument. Charges to deposit acco	orrect and any unt are authorized, as		

indicated herein.

Joseph F. Falcone, III, Esquire
Name of Person Signing

Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, MANUS ASSOCIATES, a Connecticut partnership having an address of 100 Prospect Street, South Tower, Stamford, Connecticut 06901 ("Assignor"), for itself and its successors and assigns, hereby assigns to RMC OF ILLINOIS, INC., an Illinois corporation having an address of 100 North Riverside Plaza, Suite 1600, Chicago, Illinois 60606 ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to all of the trademarks and service marks owned by Assignor, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, including without limitation all rights in and to the federal service mark registrations listed on Schedule "A" hereto (collectively, the "Marks").

This Assignment of Trademarks and Service Marks includes the right to apply for registration of any or all of the Marks in any and all jurisdictions where such registration is desired by Assignee, the right to renew any existing registrations, and the right to claim for any and all damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks and Service Marks to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of this 30 day of 4001.

MANUS ASSOCIATES

By:

Title: TRESident + (08

TRADEMARK REEL: 002301 FRAME: 0584

SCHEDULE "A"

U. S. Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>	Int'l Class
1,802,354	"MATRIX" [and Design]	11/02/1993	35
1,816,238	"COMPASS" [and Design]	01/11/1994	42
1,820,221	"COMPASS" [and Design]	02/08/1994	41

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002301 FRAME: 0585

COUNTY OF <u>Philadelphie</u> : ss.
Before me, a notary public, in and for the Commonwealth and County aforesaid, on this day of April , 2001, personally appeared John J. GAVIN , who, having been by me duly sworn and having executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, did depose and say that s/he is the Prese los of MANUS ASSOCIATES, the partnership that executed the foregoing instrument; that s/he executed said instrument on behalf of said partnership; and that s/he was duly authorized to do so, MANUS ASSOCIATES,
intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be properly recorded.
Notary Public
Notarial Seal Debra L. Martini, Notary Public Philadelphia, Philadelphia County My Commission Expires Jan. 19, 2002 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarias

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :

RECORDED: 05/04/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002301 FRAME: 0586